Masilonyana Local Municipality has ten (10) Traffic and Law Enforcement Officers placed in towns throughout 

the municipality. These Officer are tasked with the responsibility to ensure that there is public safety and 

adherence to by laws. 

The unit prepares weekly plans as per report which details of all activities undertaken. 

A total number of six hundred and fifty-seven (657) fines were issued during the year under review, the fines 

issued amounted to R288 700.00. The amount that the municipality received from the court was R32 300.00 of 

the warrants in this quarter. 

Below is the table that illustrate the activities of the law enforcement section for the quarter.